In the event that conditions arise, such as lack of available funds, which in the County’s opinion make it advisable and
in the public interest to terminate this Agreement, it may do so upon written notice.

SECTION 23 - AGREEMENT TERM 
1. This Agreement will become effective on the date of execution first written above and shall remain in effect for three

hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive calendar days from the commencement date on the Notice to Proceed) unless
terminated at an earlier date under other provisions of this Agreement, or unless extended for a longer term by
amendment.

SECTION 24 - CONFLICT OF INTEREST 
1. By accepting award of this Contract, the Consultant, which shall include its directors, officers and employees,